

7/15/2008

2

City Council

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6-08:112	Version:	2	Name:	Contract with CNI for construct and #6	ction of Fire Station #2
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/25	/2008			In control:	Public Safety Council Commi	itee
On agenda:					Final action:	7/15/2008	
Title:	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF FIRE STATION #2 AND FIRE STATION #6 AS PRICED IN BID #2008:16 AND #2008:17. (NOTE: THIS CONTRACT HAS A CHANGE ORDER WITH RES-09:055 ON MAY 5, 2009)						
Sponsors:	Fire Department						
Indexes:	Contract						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Contract, 2. station 2-6 bids, 3. Certifiicate for Project No. 10608, 4. Certificate for Project 10708, 5. Change Order No. 1						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
7/15/2008	2	Public Sa	afety Counc	il Cor	mmittee Re	commended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF FIRE STATION #2 AND FIRE STATION #6 AS PRICED IN BID #2008:16 AND #2008:17. (NOTE: THIS CONTRACT HAS A CHANGE ORDER WITH RES-09:055 ON MAY 5, 2009)

Passed

WHEREAS, there is a need to construct two fire stations in the City of Jonesboro;

WHEREAS, bids for the two fire stations have been taken, with the low bid of \$3,889,000.00 being received from Construction Network, Inc. of Jonesboro, Arkansas And

WHEREAS, the money for the said services will be obtained from the 2008 budgeted appropriation passed by the City Council

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized, based upon the need of the improvements, to accept the bid from Construction Network, Inc and sign any and all legal contracts to begin construction.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of July, 2008.